Dhananjayarao Gadgil Library -

T

' GIPE-PUNE-002107



MISCELLANIES

LITERARY AND HISTORICAL



MISCELLANIES

LITERARY & HISTORICAL

BY

LORD ROSEBERY

IN TWO VOLUMES
VOL. I

HODDER AND STOUGHTON
LIMITED LONDON



7(‘“4"
=1

Firvst published Scptember 1923

2107



NOTE

To Lord Rosebery’s friends, and to all lovers of
good prose, it has long been a matter for regret
that it was difficult to obtain anything like a
complete set of his literary and historical addresses
and occasional writings, or his consent to their
republication. Most were out of print; some
had been issued only in small private editions ;
some had never been rescued from the files of
the daily press.

Their author has been so good as to yield to
my importunity, and permit me to make a collec-
tion of these opuscula, he himself standing aside
in benevolent neutrality. The responsibility for
the selection—and for the original importunity—
is therefore mine.

No speeches dealing with controversial politics
have been included. A few notes have been
added, and now and then a sentence has been
omitted which had a purely local and topical
application. Otherwise the chapters are reprinted
as they were first spoken or written.

JOHN BUCHAN.



CONTENTS

I
APPRECIATIONS

CHAP.
I. RoBert Burns

ILI. Dr. JonnsoN .
I11. THACKERAY
IV. CroMwELL
V. FReEDERICK THE GREAT .
V1. Burke
VII. WiLLiam WiNDHAM .
VIII. Tue CoMiNg oF BONAPARTE
IX. Sir RoBeErT PEEL .
X. Dn. CHALMERS
XI. MR. GLADSTONE
XII. Lorp SaLIsBURY

X1II. Lorp RanpowrH CHURCHILL

PAGE

31

59

77
101
130
145
160
185
238
255
264
275



