Dhananjayarao Gadgil Library
GIPE-PUNE-002107

MISCELLANIES LITERARY AND HISTORICAL

MISCELLANIES

LITERARY & HISTORICAL

BY
LORD ROSEBERY

IN TWO VOLUMES
VOL. I

HODDER AND STOUGHTON LIMITED LONDON

2cM47

First published September 1921

2107

NOTE

To Lord Rosebery's friends, and to all lovers of good prose, it has long been a matter for regret that it was difficult to obtain anything like a complete set of his literary and historical addresses and occasional writings, or his consent to their republication. Most were out of print; some had been issued only in small private editions; some had never been rescued from the files of the daily press.

Their author has been so good as to yield to my importunity, and permit me to make a collection of these *opuscula*, he himself standing aside in benevolent neutrality. The responsibility for the selection—and for the original importunity is therefore mine.

No speeches dealing with controversial politics have been included. A few notes have been added, and now and then a sentence has been omitted which had a purely local and topical application. Otherwise the chapters are reprinted as they were first spoken or written.

JOHN BUCHAN.

CONTENTS

I

APPRECIATIONS

снар І.	ROBERT BURNS	•							PAGE
II.	Dr. Johnson .			•	•	•		•	31
III.	THACKERAY .			•		•			59
IV.	Cromwell .			•		•			77
V.	FREDERICK THE G	REAT	•		•				101
VI.	Burke						•		130
VII.	WILLIAM WINDHAM	١.							145
VIII.	THE COMING OF B	ONAPA	RTE					٠	160
IX.	SIR ROBERT PEEL								185
X.	Dr. Chalmers			٠		•			238
XI.	Mr. GLADSTONE			•		•			255
XII.	LORD SALISBURY						•		264
XIII	LORD RANDOLPH (unec	witt.t.						975